This :I;.nntrunont pr.LJ NQFFICIAL COPY

and aftar recording return to:
Robert J. Krull
100 West Monroe, #1500

Chicage, Illinoias 60603 97207816

DEFT-0t RECHORDING $35.00

TR3G12  TRAR 44300 (3726797 1120400

37387 $ GGG w927 UdOTH LS
COMK COUNTY RECORDER

COMMONLY XNDWN AS: £800 West Bloomingdale, Chicage, Illinois 60639

%
\k"'P':'N': 13-32-400-023; 13-32-400-025; 13-32-400-030; /
LS and 13-32-400-036 (>/,.
; D

-/(i LOAN MODIFICATION AGRE

/ This instrument is 2 Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification"}
N mace by and among i) ANERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
rx CHICAGC, a national banking ascociation ("Trustee”), as Trustee, under
N a Trust Agreement dated June 30, 988 and known as its Trust No. 105969-
N 06 "Trust No. 105969-C6"); {ii} JOXDAN H. KAISER, WALTER KAISER and
BURTOM KAISER, jointly and severally (collectively the "Guarantors"); and
C\ riii) LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national baikilg association (herein,
zogether with its successors and agsigns, called rhe "Lender").

RECITALS:

A. Trustee holds fee simple title to certain reé¢l cstate ("Real
Estacte") which is legally described on Exhibit A attachea lereto.
B. On December 31, 1991, Trustee executed and delivered Co Lender

a Fromissory Note in ths amount of §2,158,000 ("Note") which evidenced

a ican in the amount of $2,198,000 ("Loan"), To secure the Note, Trustee

and Guarantors executed and delivered to Lender the following documents

918LDZLE

collectively the "Security Documents”):

1. 4 Real zstate dortyage and Assignment of Leases aud Relilwo

("Morrgage") covering the Real Estate which Mortgage was recorxded with

BOX 333




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

e e g o2
N R ST LR ke o Wi R O




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Recorder of Deeds on January 24, 1992 as Document No. 92046153 and
re-recorded July 22, 1992 as Document No. $2535763;

2. an Environmental Indemnity Agreement;

3. a Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest;

4, a Waiver of Defenses recorded with the Recorder of Deeds

on January 24, 1992 as Document No. 96046154; and
5. a Guaranty executed by Guarantors;
6. other documents of a security and evidentiary nature.

NOW, TYEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration,
the parties agree as follows:

1. The Note is nereby modified and amended in its entirety to
sxtend the maturity date of the Note until January 1, 1998. Maker shall
continue to make monthly payments of principal and interest as provided
in the Note. The Security Docuvents are herebpy modified and amended to
secure wne Note as amended and all references to Note in the Security
Documents are modified and amended t<¢ refer to the Note ap amended.

2, The Mortgage is hereby further niodified and amended to reflect
thav -he maturity date of the Note has been extended to January 1, 1998.

1. This Modification shall be effective upoinfender’s receipt of:

{a) this Modification executed by the parties hereto;
{b) UCC-1 and UCC-2 Financing Statements; and

{¢] a1 later date endorsement to the existing title insurance

policy which insures the Mortgage as modified by this Modification as a

first lien on the Real EZstate subject only to guch addirional exceptions,
if any, as Lender shall permit and which reflects and insures that

Trustee is the holder and owner of fee simple interest in the Real

Estace;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g, This Modification shall constitute an amendment of the
Security Documents and wherever in said instruments or in any other
instrument evidencing cr securing the indebtedness evidenced by the Note

(tLoan Documents'") reference is made to the Loan Documents aforesaid,

sucl reference shall ze deemed a reference tc such Loan Documents as

nereby mcdified and amended. All other provisions of the Leoan Documents
vamain unchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner affect
»he lien or priority of the Mortgage, or the covenants, conditions and
agreements fherein contained or contained in the Note,

5 In the :vent of conflicc between any ¢f the provizions of the

3

Loan Sccuments and this instrument, the provisions of this instrument
shall pverride and contrsi

3, Trustee and GQuacaitors nereby renew, remake and affirm the
rapresentations and warranties cvontained in the Loan Documents.

T, Suarantors consent too this Modification and racify and

acknowiedge that their contract of guaranty and the Environmental

indemnity Agreement applies tc tne Loan s hereby modified.

g. Trustee hereby agrees to pay all of Lender’s expenses arising
cut of and in connection with this Modificatioasincluding, but not
limited to, reascnable attorneys’ fees, title insurance premiums and

recording fees,
9. This Modificacion may be executed In any  number of

ol

counterparts, all of which taken together shall congtitute one and th

same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Modification by

signing one or mOore TouUnNLerparts,

this nsiumant s executed by the undersigned land Trustee,

pot perionally bul sofely as Trustee in the exarcise of the
power gnd authardy cordened wpen 29 vested in it ag siich

Yrustee, It 18 expresely caderstior ang agrest thal all the
Warranties, ngemmbies,  roprcien hons,  covenants,  undef.
bakngs and agreememts terem o2l on te part of the
Trustee 318 wadidteken by ot vl o s capacily as Trustes
Bne nul plisenadly. Reopersond Doy or personal 18$pen- 3

Silality 15 ascumicd by G shull 2t any time be acserted of e
foreante egenst the Truziee on sucount of any wartanty
meerrly, vreseatation.  covesant. undertaking  or agreaﬁ
panl or the baslee o this instryment,

q18L0ZE5




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNE9S WHEBREOF, the vparties hereto have executed this
Modification on March »“/ ;, 1997, to be effective January 1, 1997,

LENDER:

T LaSalle National Bank, a national
' banking association

STATE OF-LLLiINOIS }
COUNTY OF .0 O K ) s8.

The uruersigned, a Notar Puhl ¢ in and for the State and Coun; aforesaid,
does hereby cect.fy thac/ L) , and et ] El Yice
Pres:dent and Assiitant Secretary, espectlvely, of Lasalle National Bank, a

natiocnal banking assoriation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose

names are gubscribed to the foregeing instrument, appeared before me this day in

perscn and acknowledgad that they signed and delivered the said instrument as

their own free and voluntary act and aa the free and voluntary act of said |
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forch.

TRUSTEE:

OFFICIAL SEAL

LEEANN M EICHBERGER

NOTARY PUBEIC. STATE IF ILLINO
} 15
MY COMMISSION [ XPIRES- 03/6/00

American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, a national
banking association, as Trustee
under a Trust Agreement dated June
33, 198 and known as its Trust No.

Avisr.atlon not reguired by American Nahiond
Bany and rruat Cumpany af Chicege By Laws

Attest:
Its o
STATE OF ILLINOIS '
COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) sa.
The undersigned, a Notary Fubliclip and for the State and County ricresaid,
does hereby certify that 75 A0k and . . Fio i Vice

President and Agsistant Secretary, raspectivaly, of American Natzonal Bank and
Trust Company of Chicage, as Trustee as aforesaid, persconally known to me to he
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
befere me this day in person and acknowiedged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as thexr cwn free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act cf said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Se ; ﬁﬂ;ggz;ll", , 1997,

7 Vi
NOFFICIAL SEAL" Lo X Mg s

“tqry’Publlc
CYNTHIA K. HARRIS
NOTARY PURBLIC STATE OF ILLINC'S
iras 1111912040

thLDZLG

\rvvv?

$

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Jordan-ﬁ Kaiaer

STATE OF ./ﬁC/Azt& )
COUNTY OF (e ) sg.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
afcresaid, does hereby certify that Jordan H. Kaiser, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he sigred and delivered the said instrument as hig own free and voluntary
act, c¢or the uses and purposes therein set ferth.

GIVEM mnder my hand and Notarial Seal

Walter Kaiser

STATE OF 3

v

COUNTY OF | ~88.

The undersigned, 3 Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify tlhiat! Walter Kaiser, personally known to
me %o be the same person whose wnsm? is subscribed te the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this-day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instruwent as his own free and voluntary
act, for the uses and vurposes therein sec forth,

SIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal [ . 1997,

Notary Pubiic

Burton Kaiser

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ) ss8,

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State an< County
aforesaird, does neraby certify that Burton Kaiser, perscnally Known to
me to be the same perscn whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
re signed and delivered the said instrument as nhis own tree and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal , 1997,

Notary Fubllc

<&
ol
N
ow
a}
o)
-

g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

GUARANTORS :

Jordan H. Kalser

STATE OF }
COUNTY OF ) sB8&.

The undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Jordan H. Kaiser, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act, for-rhe uses and purposesg therein set forth.

GIVEi“uader my hand and Notarial Seal . 1997,

/C// - Notary Public

Waltey Kaiser [ N
STATE OF ) }
COUNTY OF i V3,

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the 3tate and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify trat Walter Kaiser, personally known to
me to be the same person whose newe 18 subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this dey in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instruwent as his own free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purpcses therein sec forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal Yo uﬁé?ﬁ_ 4 y 1997,

s oot i
Notary pﬁgﬁnrﬁau '

A
"

yit

——t

Burton Kaiser

e

STATE QF }
COUNTY OF ) ss.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Burton Kaiser, persconally known to
me =5 be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal . 1997,

Notary Public

3
g
3

v

f

-







i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GUARANTORS :

Jordan H. Kaiser

STATE OF
COUNTY OF ) ss.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Jordan H. Kaiser, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act, for-che useg and purposes therein gset forth.

GIVEilLender my hand and Netarial Seal , 1997,

Notary Public

Walter Kaiser

STATE OF >
COQUNTY OF Voas.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Walter Kaiser, personally known to
me to be the same person whose tguie 1s subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared hefore me this davy in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instruneat as his own free and voluntary
act, for the useg and purpeses therein gel, forch.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal . , 19987,

I - Notary Public

Burton Kaiser 7/

STATE OF \y ,L—
COUNTY OF _ L YOANM ) ss.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Burton Kaiser, personally Known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared befcre me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed angd delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

, 1887,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarijal

9¥RLIZLE




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

S A T N e o AT o U TR A e sy K S e e

Lo
g Pl T

e e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAT, DESCRIPTION:

PARCRI, A: SUB=-PARCEL Al: THE SQUTH 165.78 PEET OF LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 350
FEET) IN KEENEY INDUSTRIAL DIBTRICT, BEING AN OWNERS DIVISION IN THE BOUTH EAST
1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF DATED DECEMBER 26, 1924 AND RECORDED IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS JANUARY 8, 1925 AS DOCUMENT 87322302
AND PILED IN THE OFPICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOR COUNTY, ILLINCIS
JANUARY 9, 1925 AS DOCUMENT LR241222;

RLSO SUB~PARCEL A2: THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 165.78 FEET OF LOT 2 LYING EAST OF THE
EAST LINE OF LOT 4 AND WEST QF THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT PRIVATE STREET BRING
DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 932,24 PEET EAST OP THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 IN
REENEY'S INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT APORESAID;

B: TP2 SOUTH 165.78 PEET OF THE WRST 337 FEET OF LOT 4 IN KBENEY INDUS-
TRIAL DISTKIZT. BRING AN OWNERS DIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SEQTION 32,
TOWNSHIP 40 NCPUR, RANGE 13, EAST OP THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEFEDL MADE UNDER DATE OF DECEMBER 26, 1924, BY CHICAGO GUARANTER
SURVEY COMPANY AT TILED POR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS ON JANUARY 3, 1925 AS DOCUMENT LR241222;

PARCEL C: THE EAST 13 PEZS OF THE WEST 350 PERT OF THE SOUTH 165,78 FERT OF LOT
4 IN KEENEY INDUSTRIAL DISTALCT BEING AN OWNER'S DIVISION IN THE SOUTH BAST 1/4
OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NOPZil, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL D: A STRIP OF LAND IN 1A PART OF LOT 4 AND LOT 2 IN KEENBY INDUSTRIAL
DISTRICT AN OWNER'S DIVISION IN SRY SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIR® PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LIME O SAID LOT 4, SAID KEENEY INDUSTRIAL DIS-
TRICT, 165.78 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH WELT CORNER OF SAID LOT 4 IN SAID XKRENZY
INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, RUNNING THENCE EAST FARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT
4 (SAID SOUTH LINE BEING ALSO THE NORTH LI OF BLOCMINGDALE AVENUE), A DISTANCE
OF 826,08 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THT SOUTH LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY (AT
POINT OF TANGENCY) CONVEYED 70 CHICAGO, MILWAUFZT, ST. PAUL AND PACIPIC RAILROAD
COMPANY ON OCTOBER 4, 1932 BY DEED RECORDED NOVEMFER 8, 1932 AS DOCUMENT 11162537
AND PILED DECEMBER 27, 1932 AS DOCUMENT LRS99290; THPMCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY, BEING A CURVED LINE CONVEXED SOUTHWESTERLY,
THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE BEING TANGENT THERETO AND HAVANG A RADIUS OF 487.6 FEET
A DISTANCE OF 132.9 FERT; THENCE WEST ON A LINE PARALLIL WITH AND 183,78 FERT
NORTR OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 4 APORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 6£94.98 FERT TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE SOUTH OH SAID WEST LINE 18

FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING)

PARCEL E: THAT PART OP LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN XEENRY INDUSTRIAL DIATR.OT, BEING AN
OWNER’S DIVISION IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NSTRTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS: COIMLMCING AT A
POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4, IN SAID KEENEY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, BYING THE
EAST LINE OF NORTH MONITOR AVENUE, 183,78 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINU OF SAID
LOT 4: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH MONITOR AVENUE, A DISTANCE
OF 160 FEET:; THENCE BAST ALONG A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 343.78 FEET NORTH
OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 450,99 FPERET TO ITS INTERSECTION
WITH THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE LAND CORVEYED TO CHICAGO, MILWAUREE,
SY. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 4, 1932 AND RECORDED
NOVEMBER ¢, 1532, AS DOCUMENT 11162537 AND FILED DECEMBER 27, 1932 AS DOCUMENT
LR599299; THENCE SOUTH EASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE BEING A CURVED LINE
CONVEXED SOUTH WESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 487.60 FERET, A DISTANCE OF 297.58
FEET (ARC), TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 183,78 FERT
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4, BEING THE NORTH LINE OF RIGHT OF WAY
CONVEYED TO THE TRUSTEES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE, ST. PAUL AND
PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY BY DEED DATED AUGUST 2, 1940 AND FILED JUNE 5, 1941 AS
DOCUMENT LR 899480; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF
694,98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMONLY RNOWN AS: 5800 West Bloomingdale, Chicago, IL 60638
P.I.N.: 13+32-400-023p -025; ~030 and ~-036

qI8L02L6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e Tre 0T e

o
Y
“
-
¢
]




